City of St. Char	des, Illinois
Resolution No.	

## A Resolution Awarding the Bid for Stone and Gravel Material to Landscape Material and Firewood Sales, Inc. in the submitted bid rates

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, the City recently opened bids for the annual provision of stone and gravel material for utilization throughout all Public Works Divisions;

WHEREAS, the City received two responses to this bid solicitation with Landscape Material and Firewood Sales, Inc. of West Chicago, IL submitting the lowest responsive, responsible bid for the base scope of the contract;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award the bid for Stone and Gravel Material to Landscape Material and Firewood Sales, Inc. in the submitted bid rates.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes:		
Nays:		

Abstain: